Surge Protection Made Simple™
Photovoltaic Applications
Modular DIN Rail SPD Solutions
0111    BU-SB11015 Page 1 of 2 Data Sheet 2055_A4
Description
The Cooper Bussmann® multi-pole, modular Surge Protective Device
(SPD) (with three-step DC switching device) features easyID™ visual
indication and optional remote contact signaling (floating changeover

tion of any products. Cooper Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information
contained in this bulletin. Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
Ordering Information
Nominal PV System Voltage 600Vdc 1000Vdc 1200Vdc
Catalog Numbers: Without Remote Signaling BSPH3600YPV BSPH31000YPV BSPH31200YPV
(Base + Modules) With Remote Signaling BSPH3600YPVR BSPH31000YPVR BSPH31200YPVR
Replacement Modules: Outer (2) BPH300YPV BPH500YPV BPH600YPV
Center (1) BPM300YPV BPM500YPV BPM600YPV
Specifications
Nominal PV System Voltage 600V 1000V 1200V

DC Switching Capacity (Volts/Amps) 250V/0.1A; 125V/0.2A; 75V/0.5A
Conductor Ratings and Cross-Sectional Area for Remote Contact Signal Terminals 60/75°C Max. 1.5mm2/14AWG Solid/Flexible
Ordering Information Order from Catalog Numbers Above
***BSPH31000YPV(R) 1000Vdc one energized pole/mode requires the following:
1. Use a suitable electrical insulator to keep a 10mm min. safety distance from the PV-SPD and other grounded
parts in the housing as shown
2. No metal covers are in the area of the module release buttons as shown.
Typical Application Schematics
 Equipment
Grounding
Conductor
Common
 Equipment
Grounding
Conductor
Common
 Equipment
Grounding
Conductor
Common
Steel panel wall
20
No metal covers
or parts allowed
Isolator/
insulator
M5
Application A
Two energized poles/modes
600, 1000 & 1200Vdc systems
Application B
One energized pole/mode
600Vdc & 1000Vdc*** systems only
Application C
One energized pole/mode
600Vdc & 1000Vdc*** systems only
(Max. system discharge current
(8/20 µs) [Imax] 25kA)
1000Vdc One energized pole/mode mounting detail.
*Does not apply to 1200Vdc.
** See Cooper Bussmann SPD
Limited Warranty Statement
(3A1502) for details at
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Eaton:
  BSPH31000YPV  BSPH31000YPVR  BSPH3600YPVR  BSPH3600YPV